## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Gothard	04/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Locke International Trust, a Florida trust	
Street Address:	PMB 220, P. O. Box 413005	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34101	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6215411
Patent Number:	6384736
Application Number:	10826586
Application Number:	10447728
Application Number:	10874102
Patent Number:	7064672

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (239)261-3773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 239-262-8502

Email: emlpa@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Livingston

Address Line 1: 963 Trail Terrace Drive

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOTHARD - 04-5495

PATENT REEL: 019331 FRAME: 0185

500282281

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward M. Livingston

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments - 5-23-07#page1.tif source=Assignments - 5-23-07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019331 FRAME: 0186

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT & PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **DAVID GOTHARD** OF 1300 Gulf Shore Blvd, Unit 202, Naples, FL 34102 is the Inventor and Owner of the following:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,215,411 B1, dated April 140, 2001 for Remote Control Electronic Display System; and
- U.S. Patent No., 6,384,736 B1, dated May 7, 2002 for Remote Control U.S. Electronic Display System; and
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 7,064,672 B2, Dated June 20, 2006 for a High Resolution Digital Display with Recording Capability; and
- 4. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/826,586 for a Illumination Apparatus for LCD/OLED Display, filed April 16, 2004; and
- 5. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/447,728 for High Resolution Computer Operated Digital Display System filed May 28, 2003; and
- 6. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/874,102 dated June 21, 2004 for a Remote Control Electronic Display System; and
- 7. EPC Patent Application Serial N. 99108403.9, filed April 29, 1999 for Remote Control Display System; and
- 8. Japanese Patent Application Serial No. 11-125258 filed April 30, 1999 for Remote Control Electronic Display System; and
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,270,647 filed April 29, 1999 for Remote Control Electronic Display System.

WHEREAS, LOCK INTERNATIONAL TRUST, A FLORIDA TRUST (hereinafter "LOCKE"), whose post office address is PMB 220, P.O. Box 413005, Naples, FL 34101 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, DAVID GOTHARD, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the aforesaid, LOCKE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters of Patent aforesaid, including any divisions, continuations thereof and in any other LETTER Patent which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by said LOCKE for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by DAVID GOTHARD had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 26TH DAY OF April, 2007.

David Gothard

PATENT REEL: 019331 FRAME: 0187

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLLIER

BEFORE ME personally appeared said DAVID GOTHARD, who is personally Known to me and who acknowledged to me that the forgoing instrument is his free act and deed this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2007.

My commission expires: 6/7/8

RECORDED: 05/23/2007

Evamaria Varno

EVANAPITA VARNO
MY CONNESSION # DID 326690
EXPIRES June 7, 2048
Sender Ten Many Fano Underwiden

PATENT REEL: 019331 FRAME: 0188